

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**  
**SCC No.74/2025**

Put up for verification.

Date : 28/01/2025

**( T. S. Waldikar )**  
3<sup>rd</sup> Jt Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.