

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1 IN S.C.C. NO. 74/2025

Perused the complaint. Verification of the complainant, documents produced on record. Heard learned advocate for the complainant. It appears from the record that, the complainant has made out prima facie case against the accused. It seems that this Court has jurisdiction to try the offence alleged. Complaint is within limitation. Statutory compliance has been made as it appears from the record. There are sufficient grounds for proceeding against the accused. Hence, issue process against the accused under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act.

Date :- 27/06/2025

(S. D. Wankhede)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tq.Shirur, Dist.Pune.