

**ORDER BELOW EXH.9**

Allowed.

Date : 24/03/2026

**(C. M. Kharkar)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.10

Read *Vakalatnama*. It appears that *Vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of the accused. Hence, it is filed.

Date :24/03/2026

**(C. M. Kharkar)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.11**

Bailable warrant is hereby cancelled as the accused is appeared before the Court.

Date :24/03/2026

**(C. M. Kharkar)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.12**

Accused be released bail on executing PR. bond of Rs.15,000/- and S.B. in like amount.

Date :24/03/2026

**(C. M. Kharkar)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.13

Accepted.

Date :24/03/2026

**(C. M. Kharkar)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.14

Seen and filed.

Date :24/03/2026

**(C. M. Kharkar)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.15

Filed.

Date :24/03/2026

**(C. M. Kharkar)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.16 TO 18

Seen.

Date :24/03/2026

**(C. M. Kharkar)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.19 & 20

Before me.

Date :24/03/2026

**(C. M. Kharkar)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.